The Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of the District of Columbia Templar Year 2024 (A.O. 906) General Order No. 2024-3

By the power and authority in me vested as Grand Commander of Knights Templar of the District of Columbia; and

Pursuant to Sec. 66 of the Knight Templar Uniform Regulation under the Constitution and Regulations of the Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of the District of Columbia, the Summer Uniform is authorized for wear beginning May 1 through September 30. By this General Order, I am hereby extending the Summer Uniform for optional wear (depending on the temperature and weather) effective April 1 and through October 31, 2024, if so prescribed and at the discretion of each Commander of his respective Commandery.

Summer Uniform

2024

SECTION 66. - Uniform Regulation for the DC KT **SUMMER UNIFORM**The summer uniform is authorized for wear from 01 May through 30 September of each calendar year, unless otherwise authorized by order of the Grand Commander. The Summer Uniform is **NOT** authorized for wear:

| ☐ During the execution of any Knight Templar Orders. |
|--|
| During the Annual or Semi-Annual Conclave of the Grand Commandery. |
| \square During any Grand Encampment or Department assembly, such as the Easter |
| Sunrise Service. |

The Summer Uniform of a Knight Templar shall consist of a cover, shirt, trousers, belt and shoes. Neck ties, sword sling/belt, and swords are not to be worn.

Accordingly, all issues or subject matter arising during this Templar Year 2022-2023 are to be referred to the chairman and/or members of the respective committees for proper attention.

All Sir Knights will take due notice thereof and govern themselves accordingly.

Set forth by my hand this 21st day of March 2024 (A.O. 906).

Eloi P. Kpamegan

Eloi P. Kpamegan Right Eminent Grand Commander Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of the District of Columbia